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8-1

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

53,1

55,3

1200
1100

1100

1100

 

1200
1100

1664

1100

 

1100
1300
1200
1100

1200
1600

1700

 

1400
1664

1600

1600

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 29.000 DMENTRIES 1ST GPX FEBRUARY 12 8F70Y L29000 17500 0 BOF 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS
MAIDEN CLAIMING 17500-16000

12Feb26

1a
GULFSTREAM PARK

 Md 17500

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

Para Potrancas de 3 años
1:20 PM Tapeta

1664

Stud: Kenneth L Ramsey

New Lease On Life

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Cammarota Racing Llc

Camm's Girl

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

12d S/C

34d S/C

27d S/C

34d S/C

27d S/C

33d S/C

27d S/C

55d S/C

54d S/C

14d S/C

27d S/C

51d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll

Act: (1-0-0-0) $310

Act: (2-0-0-0) $980

Act:(9-0-0-0) $4.110

Act: (6-0-0-0) $3.650

Act:(3-0-0-0) $1.060

Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.060

Act: (4-0-0-1) $5.210

Act: (1-0-0-1) $2.400

Act: (5-0-0-0) $3.050

Kgs

Act: (6-0-2-1) $22.700

Act:(3-0-2-0) $13.950

Act: (7-0-0-3) $10.610

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Md12500
Md17500
Md17500
Md17500

Rat TG

h7d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (16/19)-PMM

h11d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (50/75)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (35/62)-PMM

TE

h6d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (24/27)-GP

h18d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (37/38)-GP

h5d, 1000 en 65.2-Are/Rap (21/23)-GP

h5d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (82/102)-GP

1
30-1

2
30-1

3
15-1

4
15-1

5
8-1

6
5-1

7
6-1

8
9-2

9
5-2

10
20-1

11
20-1

12

 

Soda
YC3a-Rushie en Julia's Pride

 

 

Incendiary
 

Stud: D J Stable Llc

Magic Word
 

Stud: Tami Bobo

Lucky Berry
 

Stud: R T Racing Stable

Good Bianca
 

 

Stud: Walmac Farm

Jenn's Beliefs
 

Stud: Kenwood Racing Llc

Lisa Connects
 

Stud: Daniel C Hurtak

Turkish Flame
 

Stud: A P Stable

Rainbow Lane
 

Stud: Starry Night Racing

World Builder
 

p. Mr. Greeley

 
p. Discreet Cat

p. Palace Malice

p. Distorted Humor

p. Will Take Charge

p. Pioneerof The Nile

p. Proud Citizen

YZ3a-Hit It A Bomb en Thus
p. Tiznow

YC3a-Connect en Lisa Limon
p. Scat Daddy

YZ3a-Tathqeef en White Lion
p. Lion Heart

YC3a-Mckinzie en Fruhl's Gold
p. Crafty Prospector

YC3a-GoodMagicenMySugar
p. Congrats

04/12
20/12
10/01
01/02

12/10
01/11
14/11
10/01

10/10
18/12
17/01

27/07
31/08
04/12
10/01

15/10
18/12
17/01

11/01

27/09
12/12
02/01
17/01

20/12

11/10
28/11
21/12

16/11
28/11
09/01
30/01

26/09
17/01

31/10
14/11
30/11
24/12

824 354,4

715 636 108955,3J.M.
Rios,162,60

754,4E.J. Zayas,40,40
554,4  

366 655,3  

668
656
755
990

651,3
454,4
654,0
855,3

 
 
 
 

642
722
533

554,0S. Leon,13,40
553,5E. Gonzalez,26,80
555,3E. Gonzalez,14,20

109855,3J. Ruiz,16,80

200854,4M. Meneses,37,40
356354,4K. Davis,16,20
277055,3K. Davis,17,00
489455,3K. Davis,23,40

Hotmessness
Cairo Comedy
Smiling Rosie

422254,4J.E. Morelos,10,00Imperia Blue
654254,4J.E. Morelos,14,20New Life 966854,4J.E.
Morelos,97,40Wine On Sunday

387754,4R. Rojas,68,40Authentic Wave
976554,4R. Rojas,138,20New Life

267655,3R. Rojas,82,80Call The Bullpen
1076955,3H.A. Karamanos,94,00Bint Mischief

10671053,5M.J. Inirio,38,20Mariah's Big Girl
611655,3M.A. Vasquez,79,60Smiling Rosie

656554,4S. Camacho,41,20Only You
833353,5E. Jaramillo,14,00Noche De Damas
355354,4E.J. Zayas,8,00Jumping Julia
677554,4E.J. Zayas,10,20Divine Blue

1001055,3J. Toledo,170,40Byway 455653,5H.A.
Karamanos,24,60Cairo Comedy 955755,3H.A.
Karamanos,70,80Smiling Rosie

634553,5C. Gil,9,00Rileytole
145554,4C. Gil,25,20Drama
324354,4D. Egan,11,40Junegenai
889555,3D. Egan,42,40Magic Colors

Fermi

Haute Diva
Always Ready

Why
Smiling Rosie

Junegenai
Ez Azul

Magic Colors
Velvet Rage

Make Your Wish
Bella Jak

Noche De Damas
Magic Colors

Ez Azul

Md25000
Md17500
Md25000
Md17500

Md20000
Md25000
Md25000

Md17500

Md25000
Md25000

Md35000
Md25000
Md17500
Md17500

MdSpWt49k
Md25000
Md25000

MdSpWt70k
MdSpWt53k
Md12500
Md17500

Md35000

MdSpWt70k
Md35000
Md25000
Md25000

Md50000
Md35000
MdSpWt70k

MdSpWt70k
Md35000
Md35000
Md25000

70 64.1 64.3

35 72.1 76.2
62 64.1 65.2
66 63.3 65.3
61 64.1 66.2

63 71.2 74.1
60 65.5 66.2
55 103.1 105.4
67 63.3 64.4

56 63.3 65.4
61 97.1 98.1
63 103.1 104.4

61 65.1 67.1
56 78.4 81.2
57 72.1 73.3
70 63.3 64.3

53 74.2 76.1
63 97.1 98.3
69 103.1 103.4

65 56.3 58.5

55 95.2 98.3
63 90.1 90.4

0 89.3 89.3
71 103.1 103.2

62 100.4 103
75 102.1
102.2 63
102.2 103.4

41 85.4 90.2
69 102.1 103.2
62 95.4 98.2
67 96.2 98.3

50 57.2 59.4
64 103.1 104.4

67 95.3 96.2
65 103.1 104.1
71 103.3 104.1
65 101.3 103

A. Leon

A. Sano

M. Nunez

Y. Torres

K.J. Breen

E.J. Zayas

J.F. Orseno

K. Davis

T. Moubarak

E. Gonzalez

J.K. Sweezey

L. Panici

N. Ramsey

J.E. Morelos

M.E. Eppler

M. Gutierrez

A. Sano

M.A. Vasquez

J.K. Sweezey

J.J. Castellano

L. Moreno-barban

T. Gaffalione

D. Hurtak

H.A. Karamanos

YZ3a-HardSpunenChosenVenture

YC3a-Core Beliefs en Jennifer's Rules

YA3a-CatalinaCruiserenFeeling Good

YT3a-EssentialQualityenGroton Circle

YC3a-MaximumSecurity en Discreet Power

9
YZ3a-RockYourWorldenDuchess Of Sussex

GP2
GP2
GP1
GP5

GP2
GP2
GP4
GP1

Lrl5
GP8
GP1

GP4
GP3
GP2
GP1

GP1

GP4
GP1
GP9
GP1

GP2

GP1
GP6
GP6

GP6
GP6
GP1
GP1

GP2
GP4
GP6
GP4

Del1
GP8
GP1

Med2
GP1

J.J. Castellano,19,40

1100

1600

1700

1000

1600

1500

1500

1700

1100

1664

1664

1700

1000

1700

1600

1664

1700

1664

J.M.Rios,76,00

J.M.Rios,83,80

Y.Torres,26,00
C.Gil,26,20
R.Maragh,70,80
J.Ruiz,148,60

9¼
3½
3¼

2½

21¼
7¼
6½
10¾

12¼
4¾
14¼
5½

7¼

16¾
3½
1½

10¾
½
9

22½
5½
13¼
11½

11½
8

3¾
6

3¼
6½

10½
4½
8¼

9¾
13
7½
4¼

Stud:FlyingPheasantFarm Llc

Stud:SportOf Kings Racing Partne



10-1

55,8

55,8

54,9

54,9

53,5

55,8

54,9

55,8

55,8

 

1400
1664

1000

1700

 

1100
1100
1200
1400

 

1700
 

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 31.000 TCENTRIES 2ND GPX FEBRUARY 12 8F I31000 17500 0 CUM 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP CLAIMING 17500-16000

12Feb26

2a
GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 17500n3l
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

1:50PM Grama

1600

N./ML

Stud: Imaginary Stables

Wudhooh
YC5a-Speightstownen Raasikha
p. Medaglia D'oro
Stud: Carlo D'amato

Pemberley
 

Stud: David A Bernsen Llc

White Claw Woman (IR5E)
YZ5a-Calyx en Kaabari
p. Seeking The Gold

Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras PP Jin/Kgs/Ent
M. Gutierrez

42d S/C

21d S/C

42d S/C

20d S/C

21d S/C

21d S/C

42d S/C

42d S/C

21d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act: (9-2-3-0) $46.515

Act:(20-2-2-5) $95.508

Act: (11-2-3-0) $60.267

Act:(12-2-0-0) $25.150

Act:(11-2-2-3) $45.225

Act: (18-2-3-1) $87.409

Act: (11-2-2-4) $57.520

Act:(53-2-10-5) $75.071

 
Act: (38-2-10-8) $212.613

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm17500b
Clm17500b
Clm17500n3l
Clm17500n3l

Rat TG

h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (11/19)-PMM

h13d, 600 en 39.1-Gra/fm (7/8)-PMM

TE

1
4-1

2
3-1

3
20-1

4
50-1

5
8-1

6
8-1

7
5-2

8
5-1

9

Stud: David And Teresa Palmer

Seeking A Prayer
YA4a-Catholic Boy en Lavish
p. Malibu Moon
Stud: Ian Parsard

Gimme Some Luck9
YA4a-Breaking Lucky en Itsagimme's Girl

 

Stud: Arnaldo Monge

St Bernadette
 

Stud: Roddy J Valente And Daniel

Magnetic Beach
 
p.Street Boss
Stud: Andrea L Puckett

What A Knockout
YC8a-Flat Out en Pretty Cozzene

Stud: Clear Stars Stable And Mitre

Lu's Redemption
YA5a-Catholic Boy en Bajan Beach

 

 

 

YC4a-Mo Town en Sweet Arithmetic

YC8a-AfleetAlexenWingsOf Paradise

GP7
GP7
GP1
GP5

Lrl5
Lrl3
GP5
GP4

GP5
GP6
GP6
GP5

GP10
GP9
GP1
GP5

GP4
GP11
GP8
GP4

GP7
GP10
GP6
GP5

GP3
GP10
GP3
GP4

Mnr6
Mnr6
Mnr7
Tam1

GP2
GP5
GP5
Tam2

p.Cozzene

p. Dominus

p. Langfuhr

p. Algorithms

p. Speightstown

YZ4a-Enticed en Magnetism

12/10
09/11
11/12
02/01

24/10
15/11
19/12
23/01

14/09
17/10
11/12
02/01

01/10
15/10
03/11
24/01

18/10
23/11
12/12
23/01

18/10
07/11
02/01
23/01

14/09
12/10
07/11
02/01

25/10
27/11
14/12
02/01

19/10
16/11
13/12
23/01

155456,2M.J. Husbands,39,80Tinta Roja
689356,2M.J. Husbands,32,80Let's Dance Again
287755,8M.J. Husbands,11,P6l0agne Champagne
133355,8M. Gutierrez,45,40Highway Harmony

287554,4S. Camacho,10,60Sunset Harbour
522553,5E.J. Zayas,14,40I Love Venezuela
655553,5J.J. Castellano,47,80Call Me Spicy
577255,8T. Gaffalione,16,60Heaven's Promise

377556,2E. Perez,19,80Party Shaker
389556,2E. Perez,20,00Charlie's Beauty
199855,8E. Jaramillo,61,80Plagne Champagne
686755,8K. Davis,30,20Highway Harmony

744450,3M.Y. Pagan,3,60Great Moon
321150,3M.Y. Pagan,3,402°Portia's Hope
166751,7M.Y. Pagan,27,40Cant Fake The Hate
663553,5G. Maldonado,59,40Sunset Harbour

746955,8E. Jaramillo,9,80May Mischief
335456,2S. Marin,22,40Mi Triguena
333155,8I. Ortiz Jr,3,002°Pocket Pair
754654,4S. Marin,8,40Chacarera

833655,8J. Torrealba,45,80Big Earn
845555,8J.A. Hernandez,88,20She's No Uncle
844453,5Y. Torres,45,80Highway Harmony
356555,8J.E. Morelos,26,40Heaven's Promise

655454,0Y. Torres,10,40Party Shaker
488356,2E.J. Zayas,18,20Tinta Roja
665556,2E.J. Zayas,7,40China Blue
399255,8J.Ruiz,22,60Highway Harmony

222254,4R. Gutierrez,5,20Ditched
444254,4E. Perez,4,40Insolenta
644154,4E. Perez,2,802°Frosted Kisses
255555,8E. Perez,7,20Highway Harmony

343254,4R. Maragh,29,60Leprechauna
234354,4R. Maragh,12,80Breezey Bella
244254,0R. Maragh,13,80Vuela Paloma
611355,8R. Maragh,21,60Heaven's Promise

Clm25000bc
OC20000
Clm25000b
Clm17500n3l

Clm17500b
Clm8000b
Clm17500n3l
Clm17500n3l

Clm12500n2x
Clm12500n2x
OC15000n3x
Clm16000n3l

Clm8000n2lc
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n3l

OC16000
OC16000
Clm17500n3l
Clm17500n3l

Clm17500b
Clm17500b
Clm8000b
Clm17500n3l

Clm17500n2lc
Clm17500n2l
Clm17500n2lc
Clm17500n3lc

Clm12500b
Clm12500b
Clm12500b
Clm17500n3l

70 102.2 103.3
79 100.2 100.4
66 102.4 106.2
79 93.1 94.2

62 84.2 86.4
67 100.1 103.1
77 56.1 57.1
81 104.1 104.2

70 103.2 104.4
59 99.2 61.4
59 102.4 107.1
75 93.1 95.1

57 67.4 69.1
75 66.3 Ganó
63 72.3 74.1
65 84.2 86.4

58 63.1 66.2
75 102.1 102.3
72 104.1 Ganó
59 105.2 108.4

73 63.1 64.1
70 63.3 64.1
79 93.1 94.3
69 104.1 106.1

71 103.2 104.3
72 102.2 103.2
66 105.3 106.1
83 93.1 93.4

81 94.2 94.2
77 101.4 103.3
81 101.1 Ganó
78 93.1 94.3

77 56.1 56.3
76 63.2 64.1
74 56.1 56.4
78 104.1 104.3C. Maragh

E.L. Dobles

J. Ruiz

N. Palmer

R. Maragh

J.F. Orseno

E. Perez

J.F. D'angelo

E.J. Zayas

J.F. D'angelo

J.E. Morelos

A.L. Puckett

J.A. Leon

M. Lerman

T. Gaffalione

A. Cordero-lopez

Y. Torres

1700

1664

1700

1600

1700

1600
1700

1600

1100

1664

1700

1100

1100

1600

1700

1700

1700

1700

1600

1600

1700

1664

1600

1000

1100

1000

1700

6
1½
16
6¼

11¼
15
5¼
Nrz

6¼
11¾
21½
9½

5¼
5¾
7
8

13¾
2½
½

16½

5½
3½
7

9½

5¼
5

2½
3¼

½
9¼
5¾
7¼

1¾
4¾
2¼
2½



https://betpredator.com/


2-1

55,8

51,3

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

1600
 

1400
1600
1700

1200
 

1200
 

1400
1300
1200
1600

 

1600
1700

1664

1600
 

1400
1600
1600
1600

 

1400
1700

1400
1200

 

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 26.500 DMENTRIES 3RD GPX FEBRUARY 12 8F G26500 12500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-ALL

12Feb26

3a
GULFSTREAM PARK

 Md 12500

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años
2:20 PM Arena

1600

Stud: Daniel C Hurtak

Reproche

Stud: Clifton A Christie

Lao Way

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Jaime Gonzalez

Jimbo Bailey

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

21d S/C

28d S/C

26d S/C

42d S/C

21d S/C

21d S/C

28d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll

Act:(2-0-0-1) $2.210

 
Act:(7-0-0-1) $4.110

Act:(7-0-0-3) $9.200

Act:(4-0-0-0) $2.960

Kgs

Act:(10-0-1-1) $9.580

 
Act:(16-0-0-0) $7.291

 
Act:(6-0-1-1) $12.820

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Md17500
Md12500
Md12500
Md12500

Rat TG

h6d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (55/62)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (10/62)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (32/62)-PMM

TE

1
4-1

2
30-1

3
7-2

4
9-5

5
12-1

6
15-1

7

 

 

Stud: Vicente Zlosilo

Ufo (PER)
 

 

Magic Red
 

Stud: Vicente Stella Stables Llc

R Markovich
 

 

Stud: Ten Twenty Racing

Nice Try Riley
 

p. Tapit

p. Horse Greeley

p. Deputy Minister

p. Pleasantly Perfect

CC5a-Solomini en Cimbria
p. War Front

CC5a-Laoban enProactive
p.Conquest Curlinate

CC4a-BlameenLovely Moment
p. Equal Stripes

27/09
13/12
03/01
23/01

21/11
06/12
28/12
16/01

22/11
18/01

14/08
14/09
11/10
02/01

06/12
28/12
15/01
23/01

21/11
06/12
02/01
23/01

18/10
23/11
24/12
16/01

377756,2A. Thomas,124,80Starship Magellan
999356,2E. Gonzalez,42,20Power From Above
344555,8E. Gonzalez,11,00Hillbilly Bob 532255,8E.
Gonzalez,47,20Flag Officer

556856,2A. Thomas,143,60Sweet Lazarus
446554,0C. Maragh,197,80What It Tiz
743854,0C. Martinez,162,80Mister Monoclonal
177753,5J.Monge,176,20Final Payment

677754,4E. Perez,48,20Dontsplashthepot
376354,4S. Leon,13,20Kantharos Jr

343654,0L. Saez,23,80Levitating
213354,9J.A. Gomez,27,94Leading Role
764554,9J.A. Gomez,13,66Shadow Surge
611254,4C.Maragh,3,80Sea God

322354,9T. Gaffalione,4,80What It Tiz
576554,9J. Ruiz,27,20Mister Monoclonal
200655,8H.A. Karamanos,102,40Liam's Song
455855,8I.Ortiz Jr,7,40Flag Officer

788654,4L. Panici,51,80Sweet Lazarus
655451,7L. Fuenmayor,58,40What It Tiz
145355,8R. Maragh,25,20Sea God
388355,8R. Maragh,82,20Flag Officer

443754,9E.J. Zayas,28,80Skellig Michael
111554,4E.J. Zayas,7,40Message Of Hope
421455,3T. Gaffalione,5,80Araucano
633455,8T. Gaffalione,12,00Final Payment

Md12500
Md12500
Md17500
Md12500

Md35000
Md16000

Md20000
Md20000
Md20000
Md12500c

Md12500c
Md17500
Md17500
Md12500

Md12500
Md12500
Md12500
Md12500

MdSpWt56k
Md12500
Md12500
Md12500

58 102.2 105.1
70 101.1 101.4
65 102.4 104.1
68 98.1 99.1

45 85.4 89.1
50 99.3 63.4
37 101.2 106.4
52 71.3 73.4

19 100.4 112.3
70 72.1 73.2

79 84.1 85.3
79 76.4 77.4
79 69.4 71.2
63 100.1 102

65 99.3 60.2
64 101.2 102.1
77 101.2 103.1
52 98.1 61.4

54 85.4 88.1
57 99.3 61.4
61 100.1 102.1
61 98.1 60.1

66 82.4 86.2
70 103.4 105.4
58 86.2 87.4
61 71.3 72.3

D. Hurtak

R. Maragh

B. Tessore

J. Monge

C.A. Christie

J. Ruiz

E. Gonzalez

B.J. Chapman

M. Gutierrez

K. O'connell

T. Gaffalione

V. Barboza Jr

M.A. Vasquez

S.A. Joseph Jr

CC4a-MushroomenExpedite Pride

CA4a-ExaggeratorenKalistoga Girl

CZ4a-Spun To Run en Shabang Baby

CA4a-Speightster en Deputy Valuation

GP1
GP2
GP2
GP2

GP4
GP3
GP4
GP2

GP5
GP2
GP2
GP2

Sar8
Baq3
Baq5
GP4

GP4
GP3
GP10
GP2

GP3
GP10
GP10
GP2

GP11
Tam3

14¾
3

7¼
4½

16¾
16½
27

10½

56½
6

7¼
1½
8¼
8½

4
3½
9¾
17½

10¾
10¼
10¼
10

16
10¼
6¾
4¾

1700

1664

1700

1664

Stud:AmentaRacingStables Llc



https://betpredator.com/


7-2

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

55,8

53,5

1200
1200
1200
1100

 

1200
1200
1400

 

1300
1400
1200
1200

1100
 

1200
1400
1400

 

1600
1200
1400

 

 

1200
1400
1200
1300

 

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 24.500 DCENTRIES 4TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 6F I24500 8000 0 CUM 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 8000-ALL

12Feb26

4a
GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 8000n3l
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2:50PM Arena

1200

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Vicente Zlosilo

Lightning Dust

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

56d S/C

28d S/C

56d S/C

15d S/C

28d S/C

28d S/C

47d S/C

35d S/C

105d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(14-2-1-1) $38.800

Act:(20-2-2-4) $59.850

 
Act: (4-2-0-0) $31.170

Act:(20-2-0-3) $61.319

Act: (15-2-1-2) $58.950

Act:(19-2-2-3) $54.910

Act:(17-2-4-2) $61.010

Act:(10-2-2-2) $58.570

 
Act:(19-2-2-9) $80.850

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm8000b
Clm8000b
Clm8000b
Clm8000b

Rat TG

h23d, 600 en 38-Are/Rap (2/2)-PMM

TE

h14d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (7/9)-GP

h12d, 600 en 36.3-Are/Rap (14/30)-GP

h7d, 600 en 38.4-Are/Rap (5/6)-GP

h6d, 600 en 36.2-Are/Rap (1/3)-GP

1
30-1

2
6-1

3
3-1

4
8-1

5
8-1

6
9-2

7
15-1

8
5-1

9

 

Fontina
 

Stud: Diane D Morici

Drink Deeply
 

Stud: Roger B Sterling

Golden Valley
 

Stud: Mark Schwartz

Lady Patrick's
 

Stud: Richard Malouf

Beautiful Bolt
 
p. Elusive Quality
Stud: Paterpop Racing Llc And 4rh

Smooth Claret
YA4a-Vino Rosso en Kitzys Rocket

 

 
p. Awesome Again
Stud: Starry Night Racing

Slender Slipper
 

p. Parading

 
p. Prospective

p. Scat Daddy

p. Proud Citizen
Stud: Dr Pierre Malek And Roderick

Five Eyes Onmichel

YC4a-BuccheroenSoDear
p. Fury Kapcori

YZ5a-Ami'sFlatter en Farah
p. Imperialism

YA5a-Big Drama en Denver

YZ6a-Sharp Azteca en Adamas
p.Corinthian

08/08
19/09
31/10
19/12

18/10
08/11
11/12
16/01

10/04
05/07
15/08
31/10

26/09
26/10
27/11
19/12

29/11
19/12
08/01
29/01

13/09
08/11
30/11
16/01

24/08
17/10
11/12
16/01

18/07
14/09
19/12
28/12

08/11
30/11
21/12
09/01

722756,2L. Panici,17,80Evanora
141552,6D.A. Rivera,32,00Neom City
262855,8L. Panici,55,40Brenna 354455,3L.
Panici,42,60Pop Rox

288855,8R. Maragh,87,00May Mischief
343155,8R. Maragh,32,202°Drink Deeply
332255,3R. Maragh,10,80Girvin Star
834754,9R. Maragh,12,40Worth Considering

676156,7J. Ocasio,23,202°Lady Khoz
924456,2J. Ocasio,8,40Just A Philly
221156,2J. Ocasio,5,802°Slender Slipper
1 8 4 5 52,6 L. Fuenmayor,9,40 Brenna

231154,9L.R. Rivera Jr,4,402°Hala Blue
134655,8E.J. Zayas,50,40Popstyle
222755,8J. Bravo,54,60Spicy Guacamole
532355,3N. Juarez,35,00Pop Rox

955653,5E. Perez,53,00Diamonds N Thrills
211554,4K. Davis,37,00Geaux Amy
544655,8K. Davis,21,60Plum Irish
711655,8L. Panici,18,00U Know When U Know

488854,4J. Aguilar,71,20Bonita Diamond
155252,2Y. Torres,22,20Slender Slipper
523152,2Y. Torres,7,402°Lady O'brien
187452,6Y. Torres,16,20Worth Considering

135756,7L. Reyes,13,40Trumpetta
857854,0Y. Torres,23,40Charlie's Beauty
254355,3H.A. Karamanos,45,40Girvin Star
265854,9H.A. Karamanos,37W,4o0rth Considering

521253,5E.J. Zayas,37,20Mom's Martini
122154,4E. Jaramillo,4,602°Bal De Mar
133254,4I. Ortiz Jr,3,00Geaux Amy
733553,5J. Alvarado,7,20Geaux Amy

466355,8J.E. Morelos,7,40Slender Slipper
377355,3J.E. Morelos,5,40Drink Deeply
154355,3J.E. Morelos,43,40Maerdama
623153,5Y.Torres,11,602°Fashionable Kitty

Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n3l
Clm8000bc

Md12500
Clm12500n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000b

Clm7500n2l
Clm17500b
Clm8000n3l
Clm8000b

Clm8000b
Clm8000n3l
Clm8000n3l
Clm8000n3l

Clm16000b
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000b

Clm12500b
Clm8000b
Clm8000n3l
Clm8000b

OC25000
Clm17500n2lc
Clm8000n3lc
Clm8000b

Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l
Clm8000n2l

47 72.4 75.4
66 71.3 73.1
55 71.2 74.4
59 64.1 67.2

63 63.1 65.3
76 72.1 Ganó
71 72.3 73.1
57 84.1 86.3

76 79.5 Ganó
65 84.3 86.2
87 72.1 Ganó
66 71.2 73.2

72 57.1 Ganó
49 56.1 59.1
58 62.4 65.3
68 64.1 66.2

66 101.1 102.2
75 103.4 104.3
69 56.4 57.2
66 104.4 106

59 65.2 66.2
70 72.1 73.1
71 85.2 Ganó
66 84.1 85.2

66 103.2 105.1
45 99.2 63.4
70 72.3 73.2
41 84.1 89.1

73 103.2 103.3
77 101.3 Ganó
77 103.4 104.1
66 99.4 61.4

69 72.1 73.4
65 85.2 86.1
71 72.1 73.3
73 79.2 Ganó

K.J. Breen

L. Panici

D.D. Morici

K. Davis

J.K. Sweezey

J. Ocasio

R. Rodriquez

J.P. Young

M. Gutierrez

K. O'connell

J.E. Morelos

V. Barboza Jr

E. Gonzalez

R.B. Spatz

M.A. Vasquez

A.M. Rodriguez

Y. Torres

H.A. Karamanos

YC5a-KhozanenFull Flower Moon

YC6a-Bolt D'oro en Beautiful Becca

YZ5a-StPatrick'sDayenSherryCagan

YC4a-GoldencentsenShenandoah Valley

GP7
GP9
GP9
GP4

GP2
GP3
GP2
GP7

GP4
GP5
GP1
GP9

GP8
GP2
GP4
GP3

GP1
GP7
GP2
GP7

Mth6
GP3
GP10
GP7

GP5
GP10
GP2
GP6

GP3
GP10
GP9
GP3

Med6
GP6
GP3
GP4

15½
11½
17
16

11¼
3½
5¾
12

4
9¼
7¼
10¼

1
15

14½
11

5¾
4

3½
5¼

5¾
3½
2¼
6¼

8
22½
6½
23½

¾
3¼
1¾
9¾

4¼
4¾
4¾
4½

1100

1000

1000

1100

1664

1700

1000

1700

1100

1700

1664

1664

1700

1664

Stud:DavidSRomanik Ronald B



https://betpredator.com/


12-1

54,4

55,3

55,3

54,4

55,3

54,4

54,4

55,3

54,4

54,4

54,4

1400
1400
1664

1200
1200

 

 

1100
1600
1664

1664

 

1400
1600

1664

1600

 

1400
1600

1600

1664

 

1200
1200
1600
1600

1400
1300
1500

1400
1664

1664

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 42.000 TCENTRIES 5TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 8.5F K42000 0 BON 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS STARTER
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

12Feb26

5a
GULFSTREAM PARK
OClm 35000
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3:20 PM Grama

1700

Stud: Arindel

Laser
CC3a-Brethren en Tiz Boa
p. Tiznow
Stud: Eduardo Soto

Antonino

Stud: Harry T Rosenblum

Banker's Jet

Stud: Starry Night Racing

Lufkin

Stud: Mast Thoroughbreds Llc

Bolero Bay
CC3a-Basin en Essence Of Audre
p. Exchange Rate

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Starry Night Racing

My Favorite Bird

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent
J.E. Morelos

36d S/C

44d S/C

27d S/C

36d S/C

36d S/C

68d S/C

12d S/C

77d S/C

33d S/C

40d S/C

36d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act: (6-1-1-1) $42.060

Act: (7-2-0-2) $52.940

Act:(2-2-0-0) $35.100

Act:(5-1-0-0) $15.500

 
Act: (6-2-1-0) $40.900

Act:(3-1-0-1) $26.090

Act:(8-1-0-0) $23.150

Act:(7-1-1-0) $84.260

 
Act: (5-1-0-1) $27.706

Act: (3-1-0-0) $20.890

 
Act: (3-1-0-0) $20.650

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
MdSpWt70k
MdSpWt70k
Md25000c
OC35000

Rat TG

h13d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (46/58)-PMM

h14d, 600 en 36.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/8)-PMM

h4d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (12/25)-PMM

TE

h6d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (4/20)-GP

h8d, 600 en 37.1-Are/Rap (4/10)-GP

h7d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (12/15)-GP

h7d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (11/15)-GP

h13d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (7/18)-GP

h11d, 800 en 52.4-Are/Rap (42/43)-GP

h5d, 800 en 52.3-Are/Rap (95/102)-GP

1
10-1

2
5-1

3
12-1

4
30-1

5
6-1

6
6-1

7
6-1

8
6-1

9
10-1

10
9-2

11

 

 

Ramses The Great
 

 
p. Union Rags

 
p. Wildcat Heir
Stud: Arindel

Chalky White
CC3a-Practical Joke en Race
p. Astern

 
p. Yankee Victor

 
p. Midnight Lute
Stud: Tom Mccrocklin

Chicken Dance
CZ3a-Neolithic en Gator Hall
p. Graeme Hall

p. Elusive Quality

 
p. Courageous Cat
Stud: Lea Farms Llc

Manoah's Glory

CA3a-Noble Bird en Polly
p. Brethren
Stud: Lindsay Rousso And David Rou

Justin Smiles

06/06
09/08
12/12
08/01

07/09
19/10
16/11
31/12

25/10
17/01

12/10
09/11
30/11
08/01

31/08
27/09
09/11
08/01

05/10
16/11
07/12

13/12
02/01
22/01
01/02

20/08
07/09
11/10
28/11

27/09
24/10
23/11
11/01

08/11
12/12
04/01

15/11
14/12
08/01

272754,4M. Meneses,45,00
762854,4M. Gutierrez,58,20
631155,3M. Gutierrez,13,20

424654,4M.A. Vasquez,24,60
611154,4M.A. Vasquez,5,00
311454,4I.Ortiz Jr,3,40

Langvad
Rockies Balboa

2°Zenick

166454,4E.J. Zayas,50,20Savage Warden
1054353,5S. Marin,11,80Justin Smiles
844153,5S. Camacho,11,002°Senor Roberto

655654,4D. Egan,36,00Jackson Hole
487755,3D. Egan,84,00Immortalised

998455,3J.R. Velazquez,42,00Running On Time
1074155,3D. Egan,11,602°David Pepperman

633154,0L. Saez,4,702°Mr Browns Town
846853,5L. Saez,41,30Street Beast
423754,0J.A. Hernandez,33,P6r0obably Dreaming
666753,5J. Ruiz,55,80Glorious Boy

7971054,0T. Gaffalione,12,44Way Beyond
6421254,0F. Geroux,30,00Stop The Car
311354,0C.A. Torres,25,98Hardtoblame
6 1 1 1 55,3 T. Gaffalione,9,20 2°Fazzone

825154,4C. Gil,26,002°Don't Go Astray
552154,4M.J. Husbands,6,402°Pronti O Meno

898554,4M.A. Vasquez,36,80Techno Music
770754,4J.E. Morelos,109,60Manoah's Glory
235154,4M. Meneses,15,202°Buck's Howl
166554,4M. Gutierrez,46,20Manoah's Glory

765453,5S. Leon,8,00Pronti O Meno
500753,5C. Conning,33,20Duck Duck Goose
254154,4M.A. Vasquez,58,802°David's Kitten
233154,4D.Egan,17,402°My Favorite Bird

335453,5J.A. Leon,91,40Chasing My Dream
232353,5J.A. Leon,29,40Rammaas
414153,5J.E. Morelos,5,002°Spectacle 544254,4J.E.
Morelos,17,20Manoah's Glory

633454,4E.J. Zayas,9,40Deep Star
568353,5J. Ocasio,15,00Oscars Angel
985153,5J. Bravo,9,602°Double Miles
233154,4S. Marin,8,402°Knick's Honor

Blame Yasself
2°Rudi

Manoah's Glory

Md17500
OC17500

Md17500
Md17500
Md17500
OC35000

Md25000
Md12500
Md17500
OC35000

Md35000
Md25000
Md25000
OC32000

MdSpWt53k
Moc50000
Md25000

MdSpWt70k
Md35000
OC35000

Md35000
Md25000
Md25000

MdSpWt70k
Moc50000
Md35000
Md25000

Moc75000
JuvMileL1000
RockyRunB100
PulpitL100k

Md150000
Md150000
Md30000
Md35000

73 55.4 57.4
82 84.1 85.2
74 85.3 Ganó
78 100.2 101.1

60 102.2 103.4
73 88.4 88.4
76 102.2 Ganó
79 96.3 Ganó

72 73.2 Ganó
73 71.2 Ganó

58 101.3 103.4
63 102.2 103.3
70 104.3 Ganó
69 100.2 102.3

49 66.3 69.1
55 103.2 105.3
71 102.2 Ganó
82 100.2 Ganó

75 56.3 56.3
67 102.2 103.4
75 103.2 Ganó

54 84.3 88
69 94.1 95.2
71 101.2 103.4
71 97.4 Ganó

79 85.3 Ganó
58 93.3 97.2
60 100.1 104.1
76 100.3 102.1

51 71.3 74.4
45 72.2 76.3
62 99.3 61.1
72 96.3 Ganó

49 85.4 88.4
47 77.2 82.1
81 87.3 Ganó

4 85.2 97.2
79 101.4 Ganó
69 100.2 102.3

A. Sano

J. Ruiz

F. Abreu

E. Perez

N. Ramsey

J. Delgado

E.J. Zayas

J.K. Sweezey

J. Bravo

J. Delgado

T. Gaffalione

M. Casse

M. Gutierrez

M. Yates

M.A. Vasquez

J.K. Sweezey

J.J. Castellano

J.F. Orseno

M.J. Husbands

C.A. David

J.R. Velazquez

CZ3a-WarDancerenKitty Maddnes

CT3a-CandyRideen Anabella Queen

CA3a-GameWinner en Wife Of Manoah

CA3a-More Than Ready en Amber Grace

CC3a-TheBigBeasten Oasis At Midnight

CC3a-ClassicEmpire en Poppy's Baby Girl

GP4
GP4
GP2
GP8

GP3
GP3

GP4
GP5
GP1
GP8

GP2
GP2
GP1

GP4
GP1
GP6
GP1

GP7
GP8
GP1

GP8
GP2
GP8

Sar3
KD9
Del9
GP9

CD6
Kee4
CD2
GP5

Mth2
Del1
GP5
GP8

GP2
GP2
GP2
Tam5

1000

1664

1500

1664

1600

1664

1664

1700

1664

1000

1664

1700

58¾
5¾
10¾

14½
24¼

7

10
3¼
4¾
2¾

7¼
½
4

3½

3
7

1¾

17
6½
12
2½

4
18½
20¾
7¾

15¾
20½
8¼
1

4½
Nrz

11½
6¼
½
11

16¼
10½
Pcz
2¾

Stud: Kenneth L Ramsey Lance G



https://betpredator.com/


5-2

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

1600
 

1300
1600

1600
 

1200
1200

1200

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 84.000 DSENTRIES 6TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 8.5F F84000 0 BOF 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

12Feb26

6a
GULFSTREAM PARK
MdSpWt84k
Para Potrancas de 3 años

1

2

3

4

5

6

3:50 PM Arena

1700

Stud: Gentry Farms

San Antonio Sara
YC3a-Modernist en Causin' Trouble

Stud: Gary L West And Mary

Prom Queen

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Jonathan Thorne

Three To G

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

68d S/C

40d S/C

68d S/C

21d S/C

169d S/C

195d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll

Act:(1-0-0-0) $680

Act: (1-0-1-0) $8.000

Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.038

Kgs

 
Act:(1-0-1-0) $14.280

 
Act: (2-0-0-2) $14.400

 
Act: (1-0-0-1) $12.000

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote Rat TG

h8d, 800 en 50.4-Gra/fm (23/41)-PMM

h13d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (6/58)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (28/62)-PMM

TE

h12d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (13/30)-PBD

h5d, 600 en 36.2 Voló-Are/Rap (1/8)-PAY

h6d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (34/53)-PAY

1
5-1

2
10-1

3
9-2

4
7-5

5
6-1

6

 

Squander
 

 

 

Stud: Cslr Racing Partners Llc R

Song Of Sarah
 

 

YC3a-Tiz The Law en Feline Flatline
 

YC3a-QualityRoadenMissBling Bling
p. Tapit

YA3a-TizTheLawenBeMyProspect

GP7

GP8

GP2
Sar1

Sar6

GP11

Baq4
GP11

p. Lion Heart

p. Forest Wildcat

p. Noble Causeway
Stud: Frank Fletcher Racing Operat

Fletch's Rockette

YA3a-Curlinen Embur'sSong
p.Unbridled's Song

YC3a-QualityRoaden Tap Gun
p. Tapit

07/12

04/01

20/09
07/12

23/01

12/07
28/08

02/08

711 254,4

711 255,3

7 1 7 3 54,0 J. Alvarado,35,60

623
5 4 3 4 54,0 K. Carmouche,6,30

353,5E.J. Zayas,6,60

126 554,4J.R. Velazquez,24,80

She Be Smooth

Paradise

Love And Grace

277654,0J.R. Velazquez,8,28Minute By Minute
Love And Grace500554,4S. Camacho,39,00

Ornellaia

Mo Hijinx
Oh

MdSpWt70k

MdSpWt84k

MdSpWt85k
MdSpWt70k

MdSpWt84k

MdSpWt70k
MdSpWt90k

MdSpWt100k

74 96.4

56 99.3

63 77.1
73 96.4

86 96.2

73 72.1
71 71.3

81 71.2

63.3

79.1
97.1

97.2

72.1
73.5

72.1

97

K. Davis

W.I. Mott

B.H. Cox

T. Gaffalione

D. Gargan

M.A. Vasquez

T.A. Pletcher

J.J. Castellano

S.A. Joseph Jr

E.J. Zayas

D. Gargan

J.R. Velazquez

1600

F.Prat,5,80

K. Davis,93,80

2¼

2¾

19¼

11¼
1½

1½
7

Pcz

Stud:RobertSEvansAnd Jonathan



6-1

55,3

55,3

55,3

55,3

54,0

55,3

54,0

55,3

55,3

1400
1200

 

1300
1300
1500

 

1200
1200
1600
1000

 

1200
1200
1600
1600

 

 

900
1000

1200
1600

 

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 86.000 TAENTRIES 7TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 7.5F I86000 0 BON 7 1/2 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

12Feb26

7a
GULFSTREAM PARK
OClm 75000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

4:20 PM Grama

1500

Stud: P & G Stables Llc

Cabourg

Stud: Raroma Stable Llc

Zucchero
CT3a-Mendelssohnen Toffen
p. Cairo Prince
Stud: Starry Night Racing

Fulmine

Stud: Full Of Run Racing Llc

Doctrine

Stud: Three Diamonds Farm

Bronze Bullet

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Wertheimer And Frere

Alakan
 

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent
J. Ruiz

69d S/C

69d S/C

91d S/C

41d S/C

70d S/C

35d S/C

42d S/C

77d S/C

41d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act:(3-1-1-0) $37.925

Act:(4-1-0-1) $56.740

 
Act:(2-1-0-0) $70.675

Act: (1-1-0-0) $40.800

Act:(4-1-0-0) $26.008

Act: (5-2-0-0) $88.946

Act: (2-1-0-0) $24.630

Act:(3-1-2-0) $80.240

Act:(4-1-1-0) $86.830

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote Rat TG

h6d, 1000 en 59.1-Gra/fm (9/18)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 46.3-Gra/fm (11/45)-PMM

h11d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (8/75)-PMM

h4d, 600 en 39.3-Are/Rap (22/25)-PMM

h4d, 600 en 39.3-Are/Rap (22/25)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 45.1-Gra/fm (2/45)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (12/35)-TAM

TE

h5d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (75/102)-GP

h6d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (34/53)-PAY

1
10-1

2
20-1

3
10-1

4
4-1

5
7-2

6
15-1

7
3-1

8
9-2

9

 

 

 

 

 

Stud: Susan And Jim Hill

Sure To Appeal
CC3a-Tapiture en Sovereign Appeal

 

Stud: Sean Feld And Starry Night

Immortalised (FR)
 

p.Ghostzapper

p. Medaglia D'oro

CC3a-Galawi en Pitamakan p.
Danzig
Stud: Jersey Pride Racing Llc And

Sir Newtons Laws
CZ3a-Accelerate en Hotsy Totsy
p. Casamento

CA3a-Leinster en Renovation
p. Alternation

CZ3a-SpunToRun en Kylbrylie
p. Pulpit

CA3a-MunningsenWest Riding
p. Tapit

CC3a-Romanised en Notte D'oro
p. Montjeu

18/10
09/11
06/12

08/06
02/08
28/09
06/12

16/10
14/11

03/01

04/09
03/10
01/11
05/12

31/10
13/11
29/11
09/01

01/08
02/01

11/10
08/11
28/11

12/09
01/11
06/12
03/01

365 155,3E.J. Zayas,50,20

11581054,0J. Elliott,16,98
183 454,0L. Saez,7,00
557554,4N. Juarez,15,80
111154,4N. Juarez,14,60

651
322
622754,4L. Machado,67,48
876655,3J. Ruiz,58,20

154,0E. Esquivel,10,68
155,3L. Saez,20,22

653154,4E. Jaramillo,5,60
265254,4E. Jaramillo,4,40
144153,5E. Jaramillo,6,20

652
421
211
211

154,0L. Saez,22,38
455,3C.A. Torres,4,88
255,3T. Gaffalione,3,40
753,5J. Alvarado,27,80

387854,0D. Cannon,61,38
6 4 6 1 54,0 M. Gutierrez,50,88

Dr. Kapur
2°Prize Pick

865255,3J. Ruiz,9,00Likeike 787155,3J.
Ruiz,4,402°Zencat 533555,3S.
Marin,7,80Truman's Commander

112153,1S. Marin,6,202°Thunder Chuck
342453,5S. Marin,15,40Hey Nay Nay
856354,0J.A. Vargas Jr,25,00Tough Guy Tony
434555,3R. Rojas,34,80Timeless Victory

2°Mo Ladies

Repentless
Perfect Audible
Solitude Dude

2°Weseeulator

2°Boss' Deed
2°Kid Twist

Stop The Car
I C Light

2°Augustinian
Monster

2°Bronze Bullet

2°Fuzzbuster
Oscar's Hope

Timeless Victory
Commandment

654654,0T. Gaffalione,7,92 Twilight Delight
944155,3T. Gaffalione,11,820°Running On Time

MdSpWt110k
MdSpWt120k

MdSpWt100k
Moc50000

MdSpWt84k

MdSpWt170k
Md50000
MdSpWt70k
Moc50000

Md50000c
Alw50000s
OC100000n1x
OC75000n1x

MdSpWt53.935 65 99.1 99.4
MdSpWt51.615 73 105.4 Ganó
OC75000n1x 70 98.4 60.3

MdSpWt52.5k 69 53.4 Ganó
TyroB100k 64 56.4 58.3
OC100000n2l 75 71.3 73.5
OC75000n1x 77 98.5 99.1

69 83.3 87.5
76 71.1 Ganó

84 94.3 Ganó

50 81.2 85.2
74 79.3 79.4
66 76.2 80.1
74 89.1 Ganó

77 72.2 Ganó
83 71.4 Ganó
64 95.1 99.3
79 55.1 56.3

69 61.4 63.3
77 94.1 Ganó

MdSpWt70k 84 55.4 Ganó
OC75000 82 62.4 63.4
PulpitL100k 85 100.3 Ganó

MdSpWt120k 77 70.4 Ganó
OC100000n1x 77 71.3 72.4
OC75000n1x 83 98.5 98.2
MuchoMManL17 70 98.1 62.2

B.A. Lynch

E.J. Zayas

H.G. Motion

R. Rojas

J.F. D'angelo

B.A. Lynch

J.E. Morelos

B.P. Walsh

T. Gaffalione

E. Owens Jr

M. Gutierrez

J.F. D'angelo

M.A. Vasquez

B.H. Cox

J.J. Castellano

J.K. Sweezey

J.R. Velazquez

CC3a-ConstitutionenTraffic Blimp GP1

GP5
GP4
GP9

Elp5
GP1

Kee6
CD8

KD1
Kee2
GP7
GP1

Mth2
Mth7
Del2
GP10

CD10
CD1
CD5
GP5

CD8
CD10
GP10
GP10

Lrl1
Lrl1
Tam10

1600

1700

1600

1600

1400

1100

1600

1000

1100

1664

17
2

8½
Pcz

Pcz
4¾
3½

2¾
5¼
Pcz

21¼

3¼
2

9¼

Nrz
9¼
6¾
5½

Nrz

20
1

19¾
1

1½
3¾
22
5¾



https://betpredator.com/


4-1

55,8

54,9

54,9

54,9

55,8

54,9

55,8

55,8

 

1664
1600

1700
1800

 

1400
1200
1200
1664

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 42.000 DRENTRIES 8TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 8.5F H42000 0 CUM 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP STARTER ALLOWANCE

12Feb26

8a
GULFSTREAM PARK

 Alw 35000s

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años
4:50PM Tapeta

1700

Stud: Nimet Arif Kurtel

Calathea

Stud: Martin P Harrigan

Bertrille

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Richard E Wilson

Mary Marguerite

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

28d S/C

20d S/C

26d S/C

26d S/C

20d S/C

28d S/C

106d S/C

104d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

 
Act: (5-2-2-0) $48.080

 
Act: (7-2-0-1) $45.143

 
Act:(12-1-2-2) $50.348

Act: (12-3-2-2) $81.593

Act:(21-3-0-1) $112.871

Act: (10-1-0-3) $46.810

 
Act: (17-3-2-3) $203.161

 
Act: (14-5-1-1) $118.210

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Md25000
Clm35000n2l
Alw25000s
Clm35000b

Rat TG

h7d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (19/19)-PMM

h6d, 800 en 51.4-Are/Rap (56/62)-PMM

h6d, 600 en 38.4-Are/Rap (29/30)-PMM

TE

h6d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (14/27)-GP

h12d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (18/59)-PAY

h5d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (44/102)-GP

1
9-2

2
12-1

3
20-1

4
6-1

5
7-2

6
3-1

7
6-1

8

 

 

Stud: Tec Racing

Z Train (IRE)
 

Stud: G Watts Humphrey Jr

Evelyn Louise
 

 

Mom's Martini
 

Stud: Monarch Stables Inc

North End Lady
 

 

p. Kodiac

p. The Factor

p. Broken Vow

YC5a-TonalistenLady Candy
p. Candy Ride

YZ6a-Violence en Turning Tide
p. Malibu Moon

YC4a-Gift Box en Hug Me Tight
p. With Distinction

YZ5a-Kantharos en Sentimental
p. Honor Code

YT4a-Liam's Map en Jazzminegem
p. Mineshaft
Stud: Vicente Stella Stables Llc

Plagne Champagne

15/08
30/11
26/12
16/01

17/10
09/11
14/12
24/01

28/05
16/07
08/10
30/10

16/10
21/11
07/12
18/01

22/03
19/10
20/12
18/01

18/07
31/08
05/10
01/11

18/10
09/11
11/12
24/01

26/07
11/09
09/10
16/01

722153,5J.M. Rios,9,802°Giddy Up Baby
744154,4J.M. Rios,5,402°Acheron
766554,4J.M. Rios,20,00La Cantera
822254,9T.Gaffalione,8,20North End Lady

134154,4L.R. Rivera Jr,8,202°Latest Edition
765555,8L.R. Rivera Jr,20,58Sail With The Wind
676455,8R. Maragh,53,20Fantastic Flame
800754,9R. Maragh,175,80Being Betty

533353,5M. Pedroza,10,60Spankerboom
655453,5G. Ashton,38,00Leo Toro
233154,0W.A. Rodriguez,13,802°Mclaughlin
422653,5W.A. Rodriguez,12,56Aviso

322156,2R.M. Hernandez,15,25°0Katherine's Cub
1066455,3R.M. Hernandez,13,3S0tarship Serenity
422355,3R.M. Hernandez,5,90Princess Anastasia

4 4 4 2 55,8 J.J.Castellano,10,60 Calathea

632756,7P. Lopez,14,60Vino Frizzante
522156,2E. Perez,7,602°Champagne Melody
165654,4E. Perez,146,20Lynn's Milky Way
211155,8E.Gonzalez,12,402°Z Train

433154,9M.A. Vasquez,2,602°Golden Valley
432455,3M.A. Vasquez,4,60Crafty Collector
677454,4M.A. Vasquez,9,40Drum Roll
655254,4J.Ocasio,9,40La Cantera

434355,3E. Gonzalez,10,60Zo Zucchera
144256,2E. Gonzalez,4,00Let's Dance Again
933155,8D. Egan,4,802°Magical Trick
1155954,9D. Egan,36,40Being Betty

876155,8D. Davis,11,602°Sail With The Wind
842856,2D. Davis,15,58Can't Fool Me
444456,2D. Davis,33,66Bobby M's Girl
977154,9J.J.Castellano,14,402°Mary Marguerite

OC30000
Alw81000n1x
OC35000n1x
OC25000n1x

Clm30000n2l
Alw50000s
Alw38080n1x
Clm50000n2l

Moc40000
OC40000
OC40000
Clm50000n2l

MdSpWt94k
Md12500
OC25000n1x
Clm50000n2l

OC25000
OC75000n1x
Clm20000c
Clm25000bc

Alw25000s
Clm17500bc
Clm17500n3lc
OC25000n1x

Alw95000n1x
OC45000n2x
OC45000n2x
Clm35000b

77 101.3 Ganó
79 100.2 Ganó
77 92.4 94.2
81 100.2 100.2

73 105.2 Ganó
69 103.2 104.2
80 99.3 61.1
84 94.2 95.1

73 104.3 104.4
77 94.2 96.4
84 105.3 Ganó
56 115.3 120.3

74 90.4 Ganó
81 106.1 106.2
76 107.2 108.2
89 99.1 99.3

52 84.2 89.1
77 71.2 Ganó
70 69.3 72.3
91 99.1 Ganó

74 103.2 Ganó
75 102.4 104.5
78 94.3 94.4
79 93.4 94.1

81 93.4 94.3
79 100.2 100.3
84 102.4 Ganó
79 94.2 96.4

81 101.3 Ganó
79 102.1 103.4
83 102.1 102.3
81 100.2 GanóB. Tagg

J. Bravo

D. Fawkes

R. Maragh

K. Vassilieva

E. Gonzalez

V. Oliver

T. Gaffalione

T.A. Hills

M. Gutierrez

V. Barboza Jr

J.J. Castellano

S.A. Joseph Jr

J. Ruiz

M. Sancal

M.J. Husbands

YC5a-VinoRossoenSilly Sister

YC5a-Churchill en Mnemonic Alexander

YT4a-Caravaggio en Youngest Daughter

GP1
GP1
GP8
GP6

GP5
GP8
GP5
GP1

GP4
GP9
GP1
GP1

Ind7
Cnl9
Ind8
CD9

WO5
WO8
WO1
GP6

GP9
GP7
GP10
GP10

Sar6
Baq7
Baq1
GP10

Med4
Aqu4
GP8
GP1

1700

1664

1600

1664

1700

1700

1664

1600

1500

1700

1700

1664

1664

1700

1600

1600

1600

1664

1700

1600

1700

1700

1700

1664

1¾
1¼
7½
Nrz

1
5½
8¼
4

4½
11½
1½
25¼

2¾
½
2¼
2

23¾
10¼
12½

2

¾
6½
1¾
1¾

3½
1¼
3

7½

1
7¾
2

Nrz

Stud: Zilla Racing Stables And Rou



4-1

55,8

51,7

55,8

54,9

54,9

54,9

55,8

55,8

54,9

55,8

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 40.000 DRENTRIES 9TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 5.5F J40000 0 CUM 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP STARTER ALLOWANCE

12Feb26

9a
GULFSTREAM PARK

 Alw 25000s

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años
5:21 PM Tapeta

1100

Stud: David Caprio

Misprint

Stud: Marc Markbreiter

Roxy
YC4a-CajunBreeze en Carolyn's Smile
p.Khozan
Stud: Heehaw Racing

Lady Vintage

Stud: Michael P De Paulo

Super Sicily

Stud: Runaway Point Farms

Waittilmidnitehour

Stud: Lawson Racing Stables

Bad Gal Party

N./ML Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras

Stud: Bruno Schickedanz

Logistics

PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

69d S/C

29d S/C

43d S/C

82d S/C

57d S/C

35d S/C

43d S/C

29d S/C

35d S/C

114d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act: (3-1-1-0) $26.430

Act: (6-2-0-0) $45.395

Act: (13-2-5-2) $86.160

Act: (5-1-0-0) $12.550

Act: (16-4-2-2) $105.221

Act: (26-5-7-0) $148.985

Act: (32-9-7-3) $159.515

Act: (20-5-5-1) $192.715

Act: (15-2-5-3) $104.355

Act: (25-4-7-5) $137.580

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote
Clm25000c
OC32000n1x
OC15000
OC15000

Rat TG

h7d, 600 en 38.3-Are/Rap (8/9)-PMM

3¼
3

3¼
5¼

h13d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (3/58)-PMM

h5d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (68/79)-PMM

TE

h11d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (5/17)-GP

h6d, 800 en 47.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/20)-GP

h12d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (10/25)-GP

Cbz
5¾
2½
5

h12d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (11/25)-GP

h7d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (1/1)-GLP

h6d, 600 en 35.1-Are/Rap (1/1)-GP

1
8-1

2
8-1

3
8-1

4
6-1

5
20-1

6
9-2

7
5-2

8
15-1

9
20-1

10

 

 

p. Milwaukee Brew

 

Amande
 

 

 

 
p.DukeOfMarmalade

 

Stud: Proracing Stable Llc

Spicy Guacamole
YT5a-Valiant Minister en Savingtime

 p.Kantharos

p. Into Mischief

 
p. Malibu Moon

 
p. Count Dubois

p. Invincible Spirit

 

YC4a-CandyRideen Zenagh
p.MizzenMast

YT5a-Liam'sMapen Army Of One
p. Scat Daddy

18/09
30/10
15/11
06/12

19/10
07/11
29/11
15/01

19/10
09/11
11/12
01/01

07/09
05/10
02/11
23/11

24/10
02/11
23/11
18/12

08/01
06/02
09/01

13/09
31/10
27/11
01/01

05/10
23/11
19/12
15/01

27/08
13/09
07/10
22/10

07/12
08/01
27/02
09/01

171453,5J.R. Velazquez,15,60Cloe 666153,5I. Ortiz
Jr,8,402°Mischief Night 176255,8I. Ortiz Jr,9,20Bad
Gal Party

434256,2E. Perez,6,80Leprechauna
376455,8J.C. Ferrer,6,20Brenna
663155,8M.A. Vasquez,10,402°Vuela Paloma
243154,9M.A. Vasquez,4,202°Misprint

632154,9E.J. Zayas,4,202°Game Energy
634154,4E. Jaramillo,3,602°Maerdama
133253,5T. Gaffalione,11,60Call Me Spicy
646355,8T. Gaffalione,11,80Vuela Paloma

772953,5C. Cedeno,27,40Stop Watch
532654,4C. Cedeno,14,80Lady Lena
155155,3P. Morales,2,802°Fillyrules
144454,4P. Morales,10,20Little Miss Munny

886854,4T. Gaffalione,24,60Personify
823754,4E. Jaramillo,52,60Mattinata
487653,5E. Jaramillo,18,00Don't Tell Tammo
431155,8T. Gaffalione,12,602°Amande

533554,9S. Civaci,8,20Home For A Rest
721552,6X. Forde,20,70Scat Girl 172152,6A.
Adams,8,102°Galley Head 631354,4A.
Adams,4,50Galley Head

276154,9L. Salles,15,202°Kikitsa
446155,8L. Salles,7,002°Verdejo
666555,8L. Salles,26,50Purr Factor
565252,6C. Martinez,36,60Vuela Paloma

577155,8R. Gutierrez,11,202°Chloe's Toy
712554,9R. Maragh,6,20Denver's Alley
133155,3R. Maragh,6,802°Happy Ride
366255,8R. Maragh,9,60Spicy Guacamole

344255,8J. Ruiz,3,40Secure's Hope
664355,8J. Ruiz,4,00Lady Ensign
766555,8M.J. Sanchez,6,80Sporting Lady
100955,8M.J. Sanchez,14,60Cougar Cocktail

586155,8C.E. Lopez,5,202°Yo Adrian
155254,9C.E. Lopez,8,40Sporting Lady
287354,9C.E. Lopez,14,80Cougar Cocktail
575554,4H.A. Karamanos,21,40Denver's Alley

Clm25000
Clm25000c
Hcp25000s
Alw25000s

Clm10000c
Clm17500
Clm10000c
Clm10000c

Alw56215n1x
Alw55145n1x
Alw50500n1x
Alw51000n1x

Clm40000n2l
Alw50500n1x
Alw51000n1x
Alw25000s

MdSpWt94k
Md35000c
Clm25000n2l

Clm8000bc
Clm8000b
Clm8000n3l
Clm10000c

Md12500c
Clm12500n2lc
Clm25000b
Alw25000s

MdSpWt45k
Md16000
Md15000c
Clm25000n2l

OC75000n1x
OC75000n1x
Clm35000
Clm25000n2l

77 76.4 77.4
68 106.3 108.3
91 83.1 Ganó
78 85.1 85.3

87 78.1 Ganó
80 71.3 Ganó
76 83.4 85.4
77 57.2 57.4

79 56.3 Ganó
71 63.1 64.2
81 63.3 Ganó
80 63.1 64.1

75 64 64.1
76 62.2 62.4
73 62.4 64.5
70 63.1 64.3

74 63.2 Ganó
81 62.4 63.1
79 63.1 63.2
75 63.1 64.1

70 63.3 65.1
81 95.1 Ganó
83 63.3 63.3

78 56.4 56.4
74 71.2 72.2
84 62.4 Ganó
89 63.1 Ganó

81 63.1 Ganó
79 65.3 Ganó
81 56.1 56.4
70 57.2 58.3

66 89.1 90.4
70 102.2 103.2
69 71.1 Ganó
60 98.4 61.1

71 56.1 57.3
71 56.4 58.3
71 56.4 58.2
83 63.3 Ganó

H. Simms

J. Ruiz

D. Fawkes

J. Zawitz

E.J. Zayas

M. Drexler

C. Martinez

J.F. D'angelo

L. Panici

E.L. Dobles

E. Gonzalez

J. Delgado

T. Gaffalione

M. Gutierrez

H. Alter

M.A. Vasquez

M.P. Depaulo

J.J. Castellano

M.J. Trombetta

H.A. Karamanos

YA4a-Kitten'sJoyenFlowerParty

YZ4a-ShancelotenMadame Dubois

YZ4a-WorldOfTroubleenColourParty

YC5a-TakeChargeIndyen Forbidden Brew

YZ6a-Maclean'sMusic en Clockstrucktwelve

YA6a-AwesomeSlewenEveryday Gratitude

Lrl3
Lrl8
Lrl8
Lrl6

GP8
GP6
GP9
GP2

GP7
GP9
GP9

GP3
GP9
GP3
GP2

GP1
GP7
GP8
GP9

GP2
GP8
GP7
GP9

Del7
Del6
Pid2
Pid3

WO2
WO6
WO9
GP9

Lrl10
Lrl8
Lrl6
GP6

WO5
WO3
WO12
WO3

1300

1700

1400

1400

1300

1200

1400

1000

1000

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1600

1100

1000

1200
1100

1100

1100

1100
1000

1000

1500

1664

1200

1600

1000

1000

1000

1100

4¾
13¼

1
1¾

2
Cbz
9¾
1½

1½
5¾
1¾
5

1
2
6
7

1
1½
1¼
3¾

8½
2
½

8½
5

7¾
12½

7
9

7¼
½

 

J Z's Last Schance

Stud:Alter'sRacingStable Inc

Stud: Joel Zawitz And Michael Grie



10-1

55,8

55,8

56,7

55,8

55,8

55,3

56,7

56,7

55,8

56,7

1700
1700

 

1300
2200

2200

2200

1700
1600
1600

 
Jueves  metros

Purse 36.000 TCENTRIES 10TH GPX FEBRUARY 12 8.5F J36000 25000 0 CUN 1 1/16 MILES TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 25000-20000

12Feb26

10a
GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 25000b
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

5:51 PM Grama

1700

N./ML

Stud: Gary Barber

Bluff
CT4a-Flatter en Gospel Girl

Stud: Michael Dubb

Kigali

Stud: Audrey Cheung

Alley Oop Johnny

Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras PP Jin/Kgs/Ent

26d S/C

34d S/C

41d S/C

33d S/C

33d S/C

26d S/C

20d S/C

28d S/C

306d S/C

147d S/C

Fec Hip Dist PP 1 2 Ll Kgs

Act: (6-2-0-0) $59.530

Act: (14-2-3-0) $83.895

Act: (11-2-3-0) $89.480

Act: (21-2-3-3) $88.586

Act: (14-3-2-0) $111.771

Act: (36-8-3-2) $522.070

 
Act:(30-3-6-5) $373.377

Act: (16-2-1-2) $212.687

 
Act: (21-3-1-3) $235.419

Act: (50-8-12-5) $299.192

Jin/Div Ganador Cps Lote Rat TG

h15d, 800 en 48.1-Gra/fm (2/24)-PMM

h8d, 800 en 50.2-Gra/fm (13/41)-PMM

h5d, 800 en 48 Voló-Are/Rap (1/79)-PMM

h7d, 800 en 48 Voló-Are/Rap (1/19)-PMM

TE

h4d, 600 en 36.4-Are/Rap (4/17)-GP

h8d, 600 en 38.3-Are/Rap (8/10)-GP

h7d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (5/15)-GP

h5d, 800 en 52.3-Are/Rap (97/102)-GP

1
5-1

2
6-1

3
6-1

4
15-1

5
4-1

6
9-2

7
15-1

8
7-2

9
30-1

10

Stud: Tino Attard And Joshua J

El Kabong

Stud: Harold Lerner Llc Nehoc Stab

Mendelssohns March
CZ6a-Mendelssohn en Unappeased
p. Galileo
Stud: Joseph Allen Llc

Border War

Stud: Auricchio And Jacobson Llc -

Bay Of Bengal

 

 

 

Stud: Diane D Morici

Tee At One
 

 

Stud: Arnaldo Monge

Ode To Balius
 

Stud: Dailey Double Racing Llc

Saratoga Flash
 

 

p. Scat Daddy

 
p. Flower Alley

CZ8a-Laoban en Flash Act
p. Sky Mesa

p. Holy Bull

CC6a-TunwooenSeacrystal
p.Theatrical

CC8a-NobleMissionen Divinite
p. Mr. Sidney

CA4a-Speightstown en Bengala
p. Pivotal

CZ7a-War Front en Homebound
p. Dixie Union

CA6a-HardSpun en Sugar Sweet
p. Mr. Greeley

12/09
07/11
07/12
18/01

01/11
14/12
22/03
13/04

01/12
05/01
16/11
10/01

13/09
02/11
06/12
03/01

29/06
26/07
12/12
11/01

01/06
13/09
11/10
11/01

04/10
25/10
15/11
18/01

20/07
30/07
16/08
19/09

13/07
03/08
22/09
24/01

29/08
12/09
19/09
16/01

311155,3J. Rodriguez,5,402°Modern Master
911154,4J. Rodriguez,48,922°Gene And Jude
233654,4J. Ruiz,8,40Nemo 611854,9J.
Ruiz,21,60Mythical Man

954754,9C.J. Hernandez,17,00Beuys
800755,8A. Achard,18,42Race Craft
177354,9J.R. Leparoux,11,40Creative Minister
588455,3J.R. Leparoux,8,80Palm Tree

166154,9J. Ruiz,22,002°King D'oro
644455,3J. Ruiz,18,40Brees
532455,8J. Ruiz,6,00Primed To Go
122854,0J. Ruiz,13,00Westside Tide

646653,5J. Aguilar,56,20Dripping Gold
588853,5J.E. Morelos,102,00Just A Photo

10221054,9M.A. Vasquez,68,80Walley World
433754,9R. Maragh,144,20Mcravin

177553,5M.A. Vasquez,6,60Smart Striker
266454,4E. Jaramillo,12,00Piquant
443453,5P. Morales,11,00Noble Factor
354254,9M.A. Vasquez,11,80Jim's Hope

313155,3E.J. Zayas,5,202°Quereme Pass
944555,3L.J. Luzzi,14,60Slapintheface
967755,3D. Davis,13,00Sounds Like A Plan
522355,8T. Gaffalione,3,40Jim's Hope

253255,8S. Jones,34,70Journeyman
111254,9S. Jones,21,90Fly The W
511854,9S. Jones,28,80Tour The City
755755,8J.J.Castellano,20,00Mythical Man

132356,2J. Alvarado,8,60Eliminate
413156,7R. Santana Jr,21,602°Salted Carmel
122656,7R. Santana Jr,13,00Zverev
212356,2J.J.Castellano,21,52Mayor Of Midnight

666154,4L. Tapara,7,402°Mo Joke
477653,5L. Tapara,227,40Hit Show
143255,8J. Stokes,9,40Gone Boy
298754,0J.A. Leon,42,00Standpoint

334553,5X. Forde,20,40English Actor
333655,8R.W. Walcott,28,00Peja Du
623654,9J.L. Campos,17,70Tazman
144254,9E.J. Zayas,11,80Palace View

Md45000 83 103.1 Ganó
OC50000 80 96.4 Ganó
OC25000n1x 83 94.1 95.3
Clm35000bc 79 101.3 103.2

OC80000n2x 86 100.1 100.2
Alw82887n2x 81 96.3 97.3
Clm50000n3l 86 104.2 105.4
Alw50000s 79 104.4 106.4

Alw25000s 90 98.4 Ganó
OC35000n1x 100 145.2 145.4
Alw51000n1x 82 109.1 109.2
OC50000 77 99.4 61.2

PrsiusPsnB10 86 153.1 154.2
Handicap 78 92.2 93.4
OC25000n1x 76 94.3 96.1
OC25000n1x 71 101.3 102.2

OC20000n1x 83 87.3 88.2
OC50000 72 100.4 102.2
Clm25000n3x 75 104.3 106.2
Clm25000b 81 94.1 94.2

Clm35000b 92 86.3 Ganó
OC45000n2x 82 101.2 101.4
OC45000n2x 76 103.4 104.4
Clm25000b 81 94.1 94.3

OC32000n1x 85 102.2 102.4
OC32000n1x 88 105.2 105.2
OC32000n1xc 77 104.2 106.3
Clm35000b 82 101.3 102.4

Clm30000n3lc 73 77.1 78.4
OC40000c 85 135.3 Ganó
OC50000n1xc 88 136.1 136.4
OC50000n1x 89 134.3 134.4

Alw18000n2x 76 89.3 Ganó
WVaGovnrL200 69 103.3 109.2
OC15000n3l 82 99.1 60.3
Clm16000n3x 63 97.4 99.1

OC32000n1x 82 102.4 104.1
Clm25000 80 102.4 103.3
Clm25000 72 90.3 92.2
Clm20000 80 100.2 100.3

J. Bravo

M. Drexler

C.A. David

R. Rojas

J.J. Toner

J. Ocasio

K.G. Mcpeek

J. Ruiz

J.F. D'angelo

J.A. Leon

M. Casse

T. Gaffalione

T. Attard

M. Gutierrez

S.A. Joseph Jr

J.J. Castellano

D.D. Morici

J.R. Velazquez

A. Cordero-lopez

E.J. Zayas

CZ9a-AnimalKingdom en Sassy's Dream

9
CC5a-AmericanFreedomenHailTo Rocknroll

GP8
GP8
Lrl9
GP6

CD8
TP3
OP6
OP3

WO4
WO6
WO6
GP1

GP8
Baq8
Baq7
GP2

Sar4
Sar7
Sar5
Baq8

GP6
GP7
Tam5
GP2

Mnr1
Mnr7
Mnr1
Tam7

WO11
WO11
WO9
GP5

Mth10
GP10
GP7
GP8

Lrl7
Aqu10
GP9
GP5

1700

1600

1600

1700

1700

1600

1700

2400

1800

1700

2400

1600

1600

1700

1500

1664

1700

1600

1500

1700

1700

1600

1700

1700

1700

1700

1500

1700

1700

1500

1664

7½
1

6½
9

1½
4½
6¾
6½

1¼
1¼
1

8¼

5¼
7¼
6½
6½

4½
8

8¾
1

½
2½
8½
1¼

1½
2
11
6¾

9¼
1½
3
1

5¾
29
7

6½

6
3¾
9½
1¼
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